Important Information
i
Important Information
This product is authorized for laboratory research use only, not medical
product. The product has not been qualified or found safe and effective for
any human or animal diagnostic or therapeutic application. Uses for other
than the intended use may be a violation of applicable law.
The Sonitron GTS is a sonoporation device designed to provide a convenient way to introduce materials

1 Checking the Package
 ST-GTS Sonitron GTS Basestation x 1
 Accessories
 Foot switch x 1
 Power cord x 1
 Instruction Manual (this manual) x 1
2  Related Products
2-1
2 Related Products
◼ Plane Wave Transducer Modules
The Plane Wave Transducer Module can be connected to the ST-GTS Sonitron GTS Basestation. It has
electronic parts to calibrate the output from the Basestation.
The folloinwg transducer sizes are available. (The photo above shows the ST-TM1-12.)
Cat # Description
ST-TM1-6 Plane Wave Transducer Module, 6mm diameter tip, 1MHz
ST-TM1-12 Plane Wave Transducer Module, 12mm diameter tip, 1MHz
ST-TM1-20 Plane Wave Transducer Module, 20mm diameter tip, 1MHz
       ST-TM1-6                     ST-TM1-12                  ST-TM1-20
The image above shows the output ultrasound power emitted straight (from left to right).
2  Related Products
2-2
◼ FUS Transducer Modules
The FUS* Transducer Module can be connected to the ST-GTS Sonitron GTS Basestation. It has
electronic parts to calibrate the output from the Basestation.
*FUS: Focused Ultrasound
The following transducers are available.
Cat # Description
ST-FM2-20-20 FUS Transducer Module, 2MHz, 20mm focal depth, 20mm inside diameter
ST-FM3.5-20-20 FUS Transducer Module, 3.5MHz, 20mm focal depth, 20mm inside diameter
The image above shows the focused output ultrasound power.
3  Part Names
3-1
3 Part Names

The ultrasound intensity can be set as follows.
Plane Wave Transducer
• Normal Power Mode: 0.1-5.0 W/cm2
• Low Power Mode: 0.01-0.50 W/cm2
FUS Transducer
• Normal Power Mode: 0.1k-2.0k W/cm2
• Low Power Mode: 0.01k-0.20k W/cm2
◼ Duty Cycle
The duty cycle can be set as follows.
[On: 0-20 msec, Off: 0-20 msec] or [On: 0-20 sec, Off: 0-20 sec]
◼ Frequency
The ultrasound frequency is set automatically. It varies depending on the transducer.
For example,
Cat # ST-TM1-X transducer: 1 MHz
Cat # ST-H2-20-20: 2 MHz
Cat # ST-H3.5-20-20: 3.5 Mhz
5.1.2 Home Screen
After the Power Switch is turned on, the home screen below will be displayed.
5  Operating Instructions
5-2